AT&T NEVADA GUIDEBOOK

PART 4 - Exchange Access Services
SECTION 2 - Exchange Lines and Usage

Fifty Second Revised Sheet 18

4.2 EXCHANGE LINES AND USAGE

4.2.2 LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE (Cont'd)
4.2.2.4 FLAT - RATE SERVICE (Cont'd)

C. RATE AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

Exchange

Austin

- Gilman Springs Special Rate Area
- Kingston Canyon Special Rate Area
Baker

Battle Mountain

Beatty

Carson City or Dayton Base Rate Area
Carson Plains

Cottonwood Creek

Crescent Valley

Crystal Bay

Duckwater/Currant/Nyala

Ely

1FB
$2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00

2,306.00

Monthly Rate
1FR
$63.00 (1)

63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00

63.00

63.00 ()

ATT TN NV-26-0001

EFFECTIVE: January 15, 2026
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PART 4 - Exchange Access Services
SECTION 2 - Exchange Lines and Usage

Fifty Second Revised Sheet 19

4.2 EXCHANGE LINES AND USAGE

4.2.2 LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE (Cont'd)
4.2.2.4 FLAT - RATE SERVICE (Cont’d)

C. RATE AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

Exchange

Empire Base Rate Area
- Gerlach Special Rate Area

Eureka/Diamond Valley

Fernley and/or Wadsworth Base Rate Area
Fish Lake Valley

Gabbs

Hawthorne Base Rate Area
- Walker Lake Special Rate Area

Imlay
- Unionville Special Rate Area

Indian Springs

1F

$2,306.00
2,306.00

2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00

2,306.00
2,306.00

2,306.00
2,306.00

2,306.00

Monthly Rate
1FR

$63.00 (1)
63.00

63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00

63.00
63.00

63.00
63.00

63.00 (1)

ATT TN NV-26-0001

EFFECTIVE: January 15, 2026



AT&T NEVADA GUIDEBOOK

PART 4 - Exchange Access Services
SECTION 2 - Exchange Lines and Usage

Fifty Second Revised Sheet 20

4.2 EXCHANGE LINES AND USAGE

4.2.2 LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE (Cont'd)
4.2.2.4 FLAT - RATE SERVICE (Cont’d)

C. RATE AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

Exchange

- Lathrop Wells or Clay Camp Base Rate Area
- Lovelock

- Lund

- McGill

- Mina Base Rate Area
- Luning Special Rate Area

- Nixon

- Pahrump

1FB
$2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00

2,306.00
2,306.00

2,306.00
2,306.00

Monthly Rate
1FR
$63.00 (1)

63.00
63.00
63.00

63.00
63.00

63.00

63.00 (I)

ATT TN NV-26-0001

EFFECTIVE: January 15, 2026
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PART 4 - Exchange Access Services
SECTION 2 - Exchange Lines and Usage

Fifty Second Revised Sheet 21

4.2 EXCHANGE LINES AND USAGE

4.2.2 LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE (Cont'd)

4.2.2.4 FLAT - RATE SERVICE (Cont’d)

C. RATE AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

Exchange

- Reno

- Round Mountain Base Rate Area
- Carvers Special Rate Area

- Sandy Valley
- Schurz

- Silver Springs

- Spring Valley/Cherry Creek/Currie/Lages

- Stagecoach
- Sutcliffe
- Virginia City

- Winnemucca Base Rate Area
- Golconda Special Rate Area

1FB

$2,306.00

2,306.00
2,306.00

2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00
2,306.00

2,306.00

2,306.00
2,306.00

Monthly Rate
1FR
$63.00 (1)

63.00
63.00

63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00
63.00

63.00

63.00
63.00 (1)

ATT TN NV-26-0001

EFFECTIVE: January 15, 2026



AT&T NEVADA GUIDEBOOK

PART 7 - Central Office Optional Features
SECTION 5 - Other Central Office Optional Features

Twenty Fifth Revised Sheet 6

7
COMPLETE CHOICE® ENHANCED (Cont’d)

C. RATES AND CHARGES

Monthly Nonrecurring

Recurring Charge, Package’
Access Line Option per line Charge uUSoC
Complete Choice® Enhanced
With Flat Rate Service option (1FR++) $77.002 See Note 1 PGOC4
Voicemail (add-on)
- Unified Messaging 10.99 0.00
WirePro (add-on) 8.00 NA

/1/ No package NRC applies; however, Multi-Element Service Charges apply when ordering a new
access line as part of the Complete Choice® Enhanced package. See B.10, preceding.

/2/ Complete Choice® Enhanced is available with Universal Lifeline Telephone Service (ULTS). The
rate for the Complete Choice® Enhanced package with ULTS will reflect the ULTS discount Part 4,

Section 4 of the Guidebook.

ATT TN NV-26-0001

EFFECTIVE: January 15, 2026



AT&T NEVADA GUIDEBOOK

PART 20 - Grandfathered Services

SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features

Seventeenth Revised Sheet 3

COMPLETE CHOICE® BASIC (Cont’d)

B. TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Cont'd)

10. Voicemail or WirePro services may be added to Complete Choice® Basic at the rates noted in
Rates and Charges, following. The combined rate for all services will be displayed on the

customer’s bill.

11. Complete Choice® Basic customers will benefit from the package rate until they disconnect any

of the package components.

C. RATES AND CHARGES

Non-Recurring

Monthly Recurring Package’

Access Line Option Charge, per line Charge UusoC
Complete Choice® Basic $70.75'% See Note 1 PGOC3

with Flat Rate Service option

(1FR++)
Voicemail (add-on)

- Unified Messaging 10.99 0.00

WirePro (add-on) 8.00 NA

/1/ No package NRC applies; however, Multi-Element Service Charges apply when ordering a new
access line as part of the Complete Choice® Basic package. See B.8, preceding.

/2/ Complete Choice® Basic is available with Universal Lifeline Telephone Service (ULTS). The rate for
the Complete Choice® Basic package with ULTS will reflect the ULTS discount in Part 4, Section 4 of

the Guidebook.

ATT TN NV-26-0001

EFFECTIVE: January 15, 2026



